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SECTION 21 – CONTRACT TARIFFS, (cont'd.) 

 

21.61 Contract Tariff Option 69 

 

21.61.1 Scope 

 

(A) Contract Tariff Option 69, an Interisland DS1 Service, is an offering for new 

installations of Special Access High Capacity DS1 service connecting two 

premises or wire centers in Hawaii. 

 

(B) The regulations, terms and conditions provided in this Section 21.61 apply to all 

Customers who subscribe to Contract Tariff Option 69 for new services during the 

specified Service Order Period set forth below. 

 

21.61.2 Eligible Services 

 

This is an offering exclusively for new installations of DS1 service as provided in Section 

21.61.3.  The quantity and terms are provided in Section 21.61.5 following. 

 

21.61.3 Serving Area 

 

The serving areas for the DS1 route of this option are comprised of the Customer’s POP 

served by the Moanalua wire center on one (1) end of the route and the Customer’s POP 

serviced by  the wire center located in Lahaina on the other end.  All services that originate 

and terminate at End User locations are not covered under this Option. 

 

21.61.4 Eligibility Requirements 

 

All of the following requirements must be satisfied to be eligible for subscription to 

Contract Tariff Option 69. 

 

(A) Customers who wish to subscribe to Hawaiian Telcom Interisland DS1 Service 

under this Contract Tariff Option 69 must do so by submitting a written request in 

a manner designated by the Telephone Company during the Service Order Period 

which ends on August 31, 2013. 

 

(B) The eligible Interisland DS1 service and associated rate elements described in 

Section 21.61.2 preceding and Section 21.61.5 following must be ordered on a 

term plan as allowed for by Hawaiian Telcom. 
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SECTION 21 – CONTRACT TARIFFS, (cont'd.) 

 

21.61 Contract Tariff Option 69, (cont’d.) 

 

21.61.4 Eligibility Requirements, (cont’d.) 

 

(C) The Customer must accept service on the original service date.  If the Customer 

does not accept service on the original service date, any change to a later date will 

make the service ineligible for the discount, unless the change is initiated by the 

Telephone Company. 

 

(D) A new service cannot be a service that was disconnected from another contract 

option, discount plan, or tariff arrangement in order to include that service in this 

plan. 

 

21.61.5 Description of the Plan 

 

(A) Contract Tariff Option 69 offers the eligible Customer the discounted rates set forth 

below for the specified term of thirty-six (36) months (Service Term).  Except for 

service provided under another contract tariff in this Section 21 for which 

minimum revenue or total revenue is measured on a contract level basis, or a term 

plan as described under Section 5.7 preceding, service subscribed to under this 

tariff is not eligible for any other service, term or volume discount for services 

offered under Contract Tariff Option 69. 

 

(B) Minimum Service Requirements:  One (1) interisland DS1 circuit is required 

between the Customer’s POP served by the Moanalua wire center and the 

Customer’s POP served by the wire center location specified in Section 21.61.3 

preceding.  

 

 Nonrecurring 

Charge 

Monthly 

Recurring Charge 

One (1) interisland DS1 circuit $540.00 $425.00 

 

(C) Changes to Service During the Term 

 

Any additions ordered after the Service Term ends will be billed at the then 

effective tariffed rates as set forth in Section 5.7 preceding and, as such, shall not 

be eligible under the Plan. 
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SECTION 21 – CONTRACT TARIFFS, (cont'd.) 

 

21.61 Contract Tariff Option 69, (cont’d.) 

 

21.61.6 Terms and Conditions 

 

Unless superseded by the terms and conditions set forth herein, all terms and conditions, 

including term liability and minimum periods, as stated in Section 5.7 preceding, apply to 

the Contract Tariff Option 69 service. 

 

(A) Upon subscription, as set forth in Section 21.61.4 preceding, the Customer shall 

commit to a term for a period of thirty-six (36) consecutive months (Service Term). 

 

(B) If service is canceled in whole or in part or terminates prior to the expiration of 

the Service Term, the Customer shall be responsible for payment of a termination 

charge equal to the sum of:  1) fifty percent (50%) of the applicable monthly unit 

recurring rate for the terminated service multiplied by any remaining months for 

the first year, and 2) ten percent (10%) of the applicable monthly unit recurring 

rate for the terminated service multiplied by any remaining months for the second 

and third years.  

 

(C) Additional charges may apply if services are altered or modified in any way. 
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SECTION 21 – CONTRACT TARIFFS, (cont'd.) 

 

21.62 Contract Tariff Option 70 

 

21.62.1 Scope 

 

(A) Contract Tariff Option 70, a Diverse Muxed DS3 Service, is an offering for new 

installations of Special Access High Capacity DS3 service connecting two 

premises or wire centers in Hawaii. 

 

(B) The regulations, terms and conditions provided in this Section 21.62 apply to all 

Customers who subscribe to Contract Tariff Option 70 for new services during the 

specified Service Order Period set forth below. 

 

21.62.2 Eligible Services 

 

This is an offering exclusively for new installations of DS3 service as provided in Section 

21.62.3.  The quantity and terms are provided in Section 21.62.5 following. 

 

21.62.3 Serving Area 

 

The serving areas for the DS3 route of this option are comprised of the Customer’s POP 

served by the Kalihi wire center on one (1) end of the route and the wire center located in 

Moanalua on the other end.  All services that originate and terminate at End User locations 

are not covered under this Option. 

 

21.62.4 Eligibility Requirements 

 

All of the following requirements must be satisfied to be eligible for subscription to 

Contract Tariff Option 70. 

 

(A) Customers who wish to subscribe to Hawaiian Telcom Diverse Muxed DS3 

Service under this Contract Tariff Option 70 must do so by submitting a written 

request in a manner designated by the Telephone Company during the Service 

Order Period which ends on August 31, 2013. 

 

(B) The eligible Diverse Muxed DS3 service and associated rate elements described in 

Section 21.62.2 preceding and Section 21.62.5 following must be ordered on a 

term plan as allowed for by Hawaiian Telcom. 
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SECTION 21 – CONTRACT TARIFFS, (cont'd.) 

 

21.62 Contract Tariff Option 70, (cont’d.) 

 

21.62.4 Eligibility Requirements, (cont’d.) 

 

(C) The Customer must accept service on the original service date.  If the Customer 

does not accept service on the original service date, any change to a later date will 

make the service ineligible for the discount, unless the change is initiated by the 

Telephone Company. 

 

(D) A new service cannot be a service that was disconnected from another contract 

option, discount plan, or tariff arrangement in order to include that service in this 

plan. 

 

21.62.5 Description of the Plan 

 

(A) Contract Tariff Option 70 offers the eligible Customer the discounted rates set forth 

below for the specified term of thirty-six (36) months (Service Term).  Except for 

service provided under another contract tariff in this Section 21 for which 

minimum revenue or total revenue is measured on a contract level basis, or a term 

plan as described under Section 5.7 preceding, service subscribed to under this 

tariff is not eligible for any other service, term or volume discount for services 

offered under Contract Tariff Option 70. 

 

(B) Minimum Service Requirements:  Five (5) muxed DS3 circuits are required 

between the Customer’s POP served by the Kalihi wire center and the wire center 

location specified in Section 21.62.3 preceding.   

 

 Nonrecurring 

Charge 

Monthly 

Recurring Charge 

Five (5) Diverse, Muxed DS3 circuits $0.00 $7,215.00 

 

(C) Changes to Service During the Term 

 

Any additions ordered after the Service Term ends will be billed at the then 

effective tariffed rates as set forth in Section 5.7 preceding and, as such, shall not 

be eligible under the Plan. 
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SECTION 21 – CONTRACT TARIFFS, (cont'd.) 

 

21.62 Contract Tariff Option 70, (cont’d.) 

 

21.62.6 Terms and Conditions 

 

Unless superseded by the terms and conditions set forth herein, all terms and conditions, 

including term liability and minimum periods, as stated in Section 5.7 preceding, apply to 

the Contract Tariff Option 70 service. 

 

(A) Upon subscription, as set forth in Section 21.62.4 preceding, the Customer shall 

commit to a term for a period of thirty-six (36) consecutive months (Service Term). 

 

(B) If service is canceled in whole or in part or terminates prior to the expiration of the 

Service Term, the Customer shall be responsible for payment of a termination 

charge equal to the sum of:  1) one hundred percent (100%) of the applicable 

monthly unit recurring rate for the terminated service multiplied by the number of 

remaining months for the first year of the Service Term, 2) fifty percent (50%) of 

the applicable monthly recurring rate for the terminated service multiplied by the 

number of remaining months for the second year of the Service Term, and 3) 

twenty-five percent (25%) of the applicable monthly unit rate for the terminated 

service multiplied by the number of remaining months for the third year of the 

Service Term.   

 

(C) Additional charges may apply if services are altered or modified in any way. 
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SECTION 21 – CONTRACT TARIFFS, (cont'd.) 

 

21.63 Contract Tariff Option 71 

 

21.63.1 Scope 

 

(A) Contract Tariff Option 71, an Interisland Muxed DS3 Service, is an offering for 

new installations of Special Access High Capacity DS3 service connecting two 

premises or wire centers in Hawaii. 

 

(B) The regulations, terms and conditions provided in this Section 21.63 apply to all 

Customers who subscribe to Contract Tariff Option 71 for new services during the 

specified Service Order Period set forth below. 

 

21.63.2 Eligible Services 

 

This is an offering exclusively for new installations of DS3 service as provided in Section 

21.63.3.  The quantity and terms are provided in Section 21.63.5 following. 

 

21.63.3 Serving Area 

 

The serving areas for the DS3 route of this option are comprised of the Customer’s Mobile 

Switching Center served by the Moanalua wire center on one (1) end of the route and the 

wire center located in Wailuku on the other end.  All services that originate and terminate at 

End User locations are not covered under this Option. 

 

21.63.4 Eligibility Requirements 

 

All of the following requirements must be satisfied to be eligible for subscription to 

Contract Tariff Option 71.   

 

(A) Customers who wish to subscribe to Hawaiian Telcom Interisland Muxed DS3 

Service under this Contract Tariff Option 71 must do so by submitting a written 

request in a manner designated by the Telephone Company during the Service 

Order Period which ends on August 31, 2013. 

 

(B) The eligible Interisland DS3 service and associated rate elements described in 

Section 21.63.2 preceding and Section 21.63.5 following must be ordered on a 

term plan as allowed for by Hawaiian Telcom. 
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SECTION 21 – CONTRACT TARIFFS, (cont'd.) 

 

21.63 Contract Tariff Option 71, (cont’d.) 

 

21.63.4 Eligibility Requirements, (cont’d.) 

 

(C) The Customer must accept service on the original service date.  If the Customer 

does not accept service on the original service date, any change to a later date will 

make the service ineligible for the discount, unless the change is initiated by the 

Telephone Company. 

 

(D) A new service cannot be a service that was disconnected from another contract 

option, discount plan, or tariff arrangement in order to include that service in this 

plan. 

 

21.63.5 Description of the Plan 

 

(A) Contract Tariff Option 71 offers the eligible Customer the discounted rates set forth 

below for the specified term of twenty-four (24) months (Service Term).  Except 

for service provided under another contract tariff in this Section 21 for which 

minimum revenue or total revenue is measured on a contract level basis, or a term 

plan as described under Section 5.7 preceding, service subscribed to under this 

tariff is not eligible for any other service, term or volume discount for services 

offered under Contract Tariff Option 71. 

 

(B) Minimum Service Requirements:  One (1) interisland muxed DS3 circuit is 

required between the Customer’s MSC served by the Moanalua wire center and the 

wire center location specified in Section 21.63.3 preceding.  

 

 Nonrecurring 

Charge 

Monthly 

Recurring Charge 

One (1) interisland DS3 circuit $0.00 $1,795.00 

 

(C) Changes to Service During the Term 

 

Any additions ordered after the Service Term ends will be billed at the then 

effective tariffed rates as set forth in Section 5.7 preceding and, as such, shall not 

be eligible under the Plan. 
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  FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

 

SECTION 21 – CONTRACT TARIFFS, (cont'd.) 

 

21.63 Contract Tariff Option 71, (cont’d.) 

 

21.63.6 Terms and Conditions 

 

Unless superseded by the terms and  conditions set forth herein, all terms and conditions, 

including term liability and minimum periods, as stated in Section 5.7 preceding, apply to 

the Contract Tariff Option 71 service. 

 

(A) Upon subscription, as set forth in Section 21.63.4 preceding, the Customer shall 

commit to a term for a period of twenty-four (24) consecutive months (Service 

Term). 

 

(B) If service is canceled in whole or in part or terminates prior to the expiration of the 

Service Term, the Customer shall be responsible for payment of a termination 

charge equal equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the applicable monthly unit 

recurring rate for the terminated service multiplied by the number of remaining 

months in the Service Term.   

 

(C) Additional charges may apply if services are altered or modified in any way. 
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